
Date Type Time Location

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, August 4, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, August 11, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, August 18, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, August 25, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, September 1, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, September 8, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, September 11, 2025 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, September 12, 2025 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, September 14, 2025 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

Date Type Time Location

Monday, September 15, 2025 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, September 22, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, September 29, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, October 6, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, October 13, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, October 20, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, October 23, 2025 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, October 24, 2025 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

5:30 - 7:30pm Theatre (1PM - 9PM)

Date Type Time Location

Monday, October 27, 2025 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, November 3, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, November 10, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 3:00-5:30pm Theatre

Monday, November 17, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, November 24, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, December 1, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, December 8, 2025 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, December 12, 2025 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

Date Type Time Location

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm NO REHEARSAL

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, December 18, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, December 19, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra Performance 1 7:00pm (6:30pm call) Theatre

Saturday, December 20, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra Performance 2 2:00pm (1:30pm call) Theatre

Saturday, December 20, 2025 Nutcracker Orchestra Performance 3 7:00pm (6:30pm call) Theatre

Hendricks Symphony Orchestra and Chorus 2025-2026                                       
MASTER Season Rehearsal and Performance Schedule

Hendricks Symphony Presents: SOUNDS OF SILVER AND GOLD Concert 1 of the 2025-2026 "Silver and Gold" Season	 		

Hendricks Symphony Presents: GOLD MEDAL WINNERS Concert 2 of the 2025-2026 "Silver and Gold" Season

Hendricks Symphony Presents: DECK THE HALLS WITH SILVER AND GOLD Concert 3 of the 2025-2026 "Silver and Gold" Season

After concert dinner for "Meet the Conductor" and "Gold Medal Winner"

The Children's Ballet with the Hendricks Symphony Nutcracker Orchestra Presents: THE NUTCRACKER

 All rehearsals and performances are held at Hendricks Live! 200 W Main St, Plainfield, IN 46168 unless otherwise indicated.
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Date Type Time Location

Monday, January 5, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, January 12, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, January 19, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Date Type Time Location

Saturday, January 24, 2026 Chamber Concert Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Plainfield United Methodist Church

Sunday, January 25, 2026 Chamber Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Plainfield United Methodist Church

Date Type Time Location

Monday, January 26, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, February 2, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, February 9, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, February 12, 2026 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, February 13, 2026 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, February 15, 2026 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

Date Type Time Location

Monday, February 16, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Monday, February 23, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, March 2, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, March 9, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, March 16, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, March 23, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, March 24, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, March 30, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, April 6, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, April 13, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, April 20, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, April 23, 2026 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, April 24, 2026 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, April 26, 2026 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

Date Type Time Location

Monday, April 27, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, April 28, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Monday, May 4, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Monday, May 11, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm MER

Monday, May 18, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, May 25, 2026 MEMORIAL DAY No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 No Rehearsal No Rehearsal No Rehearsal

Monday, June 1, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, June 2, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, June 8, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, June 15, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 Orchestra 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Monday, June 22, 2026 Chorus 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Tuesday, June 23, 2026 Full Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Thursday, June 25, 2026 Dress Rehearsal 7:00 - 9:30pm Theatre

Friday, June 26, 2026 Concert 7:30 pm (7:00pm Call) Theatre

Sunday, June 28, 2026 Concert 3:00pm (2:30pm Call) Theatre

Revised November 19, 2025 at 9:17AM by BAC

Hendricks Symphony Presents: 3rd Annual STAR-SPANGLED SPECTACULAR

CHAMBER CONCERT XIX

Hendricks Symphony Presents: MUSIC OF THE SILVER SCREEN Concert 4 of the 2025-2026 "Silver and Gold" Season

Hendricks Symphony Presents: THE GOLDEN RECORD Concert 5 of the 2025-2026 “Silver and Gold” Season 

Hendricks Symphony Presents: MUSIC OF THE SILVER SCREEN Concert 4 of the 2025-2026 "Silver and Gold" Season  CONTINUED
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